Baid Finserv Limited

Regd. Office: “Baid House”, IInd Floor, 1-Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur- 302006 Ph:9214018855
E-mail: baidfinance@baidgroup.in Website: www.baidfinserv.com CIN: L65910RJ1991PL C006391

Ref No.: BAIDFIN/2025-26/100
Date: December 16, 2025

To,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block-G

Dalal Street Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400001(Maharashtra) Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 (Maharashtra)
Scrip Code: 511724 NSE Symbol: BAIDFIN

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Ma’am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with clause 20 of Para A Part A of Schedule Ill of the Securities and
Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI
Listing Regulations”), this is to inform you that Baid Finserv Limited (“the Company”) has received a
notice from BSE Limited (“BSE”) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (“NSE”) dated December 15,
2025 regarding non- compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29 of Listing Regulations and as per the
said notice , both BSE and NSE has imposed a fine of Rs. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight
Hundred Only), (inclusive of GST amount) each, on the Company for the said non- compliance.

The details as required to be provided under Regulation 30(13) of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with
the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2025/25 dated February 25, 2025 and the Industry
Standards Note on Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations as provided in the prescribed “Form A”
and enclosed as Annexure-1 to this letter. . Further, the details required under SEBI Listing Regulations
read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 as
amended/updated from time to time, and other applicable provisions of SEBI Listing Regulations, are
given in ‘Annexure 2’ to this letter.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,
FOR BAID FINSERV LIMITED

SURBHI
RAWAT

SURBHI RAWAT
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
MEMBERSHIP NO:-A49694

Encl: as above
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Annexure-1

Details as required under Regulation 30(13) of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with the SEBI Circular
No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2025/25 dated February 25, 2025 and the Industry Standards Note
on Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

S.No. Particulars Details
1. Name of the listed company Baid Finserv Limited
2. Type of communication received Email received from BSE Limited
(“BSE”) and National _Stock
Exchange of India Ltd. (“NSE”)
for payment of fine.
3. Date of receipt of communication December 15, 2025
4. Authority from whom the communication is received BSE and NSE
5. Brief summary of the material contents of the | The Company has received an
communication received, including reasons for receipt of | email/notice from BSE and NSE
the communication imposing a fine of Rs. 11,800/-
(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight
Hundred Only), (inclusive of GST
amount) each for non-
compliance with Regulation 29
of Listing Regulations.
6. Period for which communication would be applicable, if -
stated
7. Expected financial implications on the listed company, if Financial implication upto the
any penalty amount levied by BSE
and NSE. Further, there is no
material impact on the Financial,
operation or other activities of
the Company.
8. Details of any aberrations/non compliances identified by Non- compliance with Regulation
the authority in the communication 29 of the Listing Regulations.
9. Details of any penalty or restriction or sanction imposed BSE and NSE imposed a fine of
pursuant to the communication Rs. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven
Thousand Eight Hundred Only),
(inclusive of GST amount) each.
10. | Action(s) taken by listed company with respect to the Penalty has been paid by the
communication company on December 16, 2025.
11. | Any other relevant information NA
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Annexure 2

Details as required under SEBI Listing Regulation read SEBI Master Circular No.

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024

S.No. | Particulars Details
1 Name of the authority BSE Limited (“BSE”) and National Stock
Exchange of India Ltd. (“NSE”)
2 Nature and details of the action(s) taken, or The Company has received an email/notice
order(s) passed from BSE and NSE imposing a fine of Rs.
11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight
Hundred Only), (inclusive of GST amount)
each for non-compliance with Regulation 290of
Listing Regulations.
3 Date of receipt of direction or order, including December 15, 2025
any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other
communication from the authority;
4 Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed Non- compliance with Regulation 290f the
or alleged to be committed Listing Regulations.
5 Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the | Financial implication upto the penalty

Company, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent
possible

amount levied by BSE and NSE. Further,
there is no material impact on the Financial,
operation or other activities of the Company.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,
FOR BAID FINSERV LIMITED

SURBHI
RAWAT

SURBHI RAWAT
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
MEMBERSHIP NO:-A49694
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